

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.334 OF 2007

B.S.SIDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVANI SIDHU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 09/05/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, further proceedings in W.P.
No.4376(M/S) of 2005, pending before the Allahabad High
Court shall remain stayed.

Tag with Transfer Petition (C) No.169 of 2007.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]

Court Master