

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. /2008 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.334 OF 2007

B.S.SIDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVANI SIDHU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For seeking interim custody of her two minor children during summer vacation)

Date: 15/04/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh,Adv. - Mentioned by

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the interlocutory application tomorrow, i.e.,
16th April, 2008.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master