

R
ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.334 OF 2007

B.S.SIDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVANI SIDHU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For direction seeking interim custody of two minor children and office report)

Date: 16/04/2008 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Nijhawan, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Monika Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Two weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit.

[Suman Wadhwa]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master