

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN AND TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.334 OF 2007

B.S.SIDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVANI SIDHU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions seeking interim custody of two minor children
and office report)

Date: 09/05/2008 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.
Mr. J.K. Nayyar,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Nijhawan,Adv.
Ms. Monika Singhal,Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The transfer petition is disposed of.

I.A. No.2 is also disposed of.

The interim order passed in the transfer petition
stands vacated.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.2
IN AND
TRANSFER PETITION [CIVIL] NO.334 OF 2007

B.S. Sidhu

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Shivani Sidhu and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Though today Interlocutory Application No.2 was placed for consideration, but learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner stated that writ petition pending before the Lucknow Bench of the Allahabad High Court has become infructuous. In view of this, the transfer petition is disposed of.

Interlocutory Application No.2 is also disposed of.

The interim order passed in the transfer petition stands vacated.

.....J.
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,
May 09, 2008.